GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3740
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012

FOUR LANE NHS
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of four lane National Highways being constructed in the State of Gujarat;
(b) whether the Government is facing any hurdles/constraints in the completion of these projects; and

(c)if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to remove these hurdles and complete the projects within the stipulated time-period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)
(a) The details are placed at Annex.

(b) & (c) Yes, Madam. The Government is facing hurdles in shifting of utilities, relocation/raising of HT lines, clearance of Railways in the case of ROBs, forest clearance, law and order problem due to resistance by local people, encroachment of Government land, clearance of borrow area by forest department, finalisation of State Support Agreement by the State Government, transfer of Government and Railway land to NHAI, missing revenue records, clearances from Ministry of Environment & Forest, dispute of alignment of bypass, etc. NHAI is continuously pursuing with various concerned Authorities of State and Central Government at various levels for resolution of these issues.
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